3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LocC DIST REVISIONS
@ i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER DI | ECR-19-001926 05FEB2019 | LG | GB
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION rEED TYPE F FCR-19-006162 16APR2019 | LG | TE
F ECR-21-1239175 14DEC2021 | JWC | TE
2151139-1 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL F1 | ECR-22-159878 sonov2022 | FZ | 6B
2151139-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151139-1 F TERMINATING UNTT MECHANICAL
) . SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151139-2 F TERMINATING UNLT PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151139-1 F TOOLING KIT MECHANICAL
) . PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151139-2 F TO0LTING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151139-7 F CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
fWARNTNG - w w - | - 1803515-3  |[RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 1293
- w 1 - | - 2-1803583-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1292
APPLICATOR DATA ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING —— W T B B & s
CRIMP Szt Tree FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/8E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N T N N T R 2119082-9  |CAM. SNAIL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 1244
IWNISRUEL igs m E?ig% g ITHAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, B T 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
R S S e REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. S\ T [ T [ 21190831 [RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL [242
0835040 1] - | | | | | | 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
-] - | | - | 21195801 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | - 2844940-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
TERMINAL NAME: DIA 1 .5mm PIN or SOCKET CONTACT,SINGLE WIRE TERMINAL NAME: DIA 1 .5mm PIN or SOCKET CONTACT,SINGLE WIRE i |t -] - | 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 1182
VIRE STAIP LEGTH L T [ TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE VR ST e I [ TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE : | - - ] 105018030-0 INUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.9 1o
3\ - | w - | - 2-1752354-2 |STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 180
4.20-4.80 mm 189 INJ % 3. dmm MAX 4.20-4.80 mm 189 IN] % I.2-2. Tmm .
e TSIEVERETOT - - - w w - | - 99371111 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
XEW Qﬁ% ON (A)T14-18040 ] ] Pl CM ON - B 5-22280-0 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
-] - | w - | - 1901680-2  [GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1174
TERMINALS APPLIED /o\ TERMINALS APPLIED/\ S NBRTITTIEE ~ | REF[REF[REFREF [REF|REF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
SEAL INSULATION STAMETER RANGE N - | ] 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL DIAMETER RANGE Tt TERMINAL Tt TERMINAL Tt SEAL Tt SEAL |
(K) 929989 (B) 929974-9 (h) 828904 (A) 1703013~ (h) 828904 S L I S R O c844308-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 1 99
(A) 929989-4 (B) 1-929974-4 (A) 828904-7 (A) 1703013-2 (A) 828904-2 S L L O S 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 938
(A) 929989-7 (A) 1-1418497-0 (A) 828904-3 @1.2-2. Tmm (A) 1703013-4 (A) 828904-3 @1.2-2. 1mm - W W W W W 455888-9 SPACER, CRIMPER 132
(A) 929989-8 (B) 929967 -1 (B) 828920 -1 (A) 1703013-8 (B) 828920-1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR
(A) 1-929989-0 (B) 929967-7 (B) 828920-? (A) 1703049-1 (B) 828920-2 - | | | | | | 1803948-6 DEPRESSOR, WIRE, SPECIAL - 170
(B) 929974-1 (B) 929967-8 - | | | | | | 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 16/
(B) 929974-4 (B) 1-929967-0 -2l 2122022 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
(B) 929974-7 (B) 1-929967-4 - | | | | | | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
(B) 929974-8 - | | | | | | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
N - | | | | | | 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 157
- | | | | | | 13386851 PAWL, FEED 156
WIRE LS:B CRIMP HEIGHT FI{CRIMP HEIGHT - 4 4 4 4 4 4 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 154
SI/E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -2l 212l 222 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 53
1. 00mm? [ 454/-0.03 [.057+/-.001] 3.7 - 1 1 1 1 | | 5018030~ 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 152
0.75mm?2 1.364/-0.03 [.054+/-.001]1 4.5 - | | | | | | 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 157
0.50mm? [ 274/-0.03 [.050+/-.001] 5.5 - | | | | | | 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 150
- | 2 | 2 | 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
‘ - | | - | 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 148
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 - 1 5 119653- ] "EED CAM. POST FEED 77
|!Lv_.i| TERMINAL NAME: DIA 1.5mm PIN or SOCKET CONTACT, SINGLE WIRE , | | | | 1803583-9 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
WIRE STRIP LENGTH | TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 | | 18035151 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 144
TERM NAL (B)114-18020 . - - 1 | | | | | 1-1752356-7 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND APPL ] CAT QN _ > > > > ) ) 2079383-5 SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
ASTORAGE OF APPLICATOR. SPECIFICATION - - - -2l 222 22 2-2844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 30
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 180, - 1 1 1 1 | | 28449921 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 2472, TERMINALS APPLIED& SEAL INSULATION _ | | | | | | 4155888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 128
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL DIAMETER RANGE R 1320928-6 |STRIP GUIDE 124
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE (B) 929974-1 (B) 929974-8 (B) 828920-1 B1.2-2. 1mm - | | - - | | 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 121
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. (B) 929974-4 (B) 929974-9 (B) 828920-2 ‘ ‘ _ 0 0 | | > > 1-18028-7 WASHER FLAT. REG M4 120
(B) 929974-7 (B) 1-929974-4 »
/5\ APPLY TORO-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD S I A O O O 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. : N - | | | | | | 2119806 -1 [NSERT, SHEAR 113
APPLT AT-23419-0 LOC-TITE 1O TRREADS. WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT aanEEEEERERE 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
@ TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. >LZE il mm L INCH REFERENCE SETTING - | | | W W 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER oA e 2 - | | | | | c119605-1 |OREAR HOLDER, FRONT Lo
" DOCUMENT. 101-35000 N\ - | | | | | | 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N\ 2 | 2 | | | | 13386931 ANVIL, COMBINATION .080 18
- | | | | | | 3-240641-8 |SPACER 1T
A ITTHIHSASCRBIEMEPN PEAVRAA[AUE/JTEERD IASNDPRIOSVICDgNDDJQI(EANEAEJLYA SCPUESCTIOFMIEADNDBYUNTISUCEQNCNUESCT%MVEIRWREQTUHIIRSEMENT' - | | | | | | cl 197817 DEPRESIOR, SHEAR >
CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER 1S NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN A TE -~ rpr 302380073 (BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATION. TECONNECTIVITY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL N 2 | 2 1 1 | | 2-1803019-4 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, - | | | | 1 1 155888 -6 SPACER. CRIMPER >
AS STATED WITHIN TE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED ’
WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. AS SUCH, [T IS HIGHLY | W fe fe | | W W 1633730-5 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS PRODUCT [TEM
PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC APPLICATION. ST =020 -52-51| -2 -1 PART NO DESCRIPTION NO
T 8RS8 ECT 10 CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNETRING ORGANTZATION | DWN 130CT2011 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. K HUANG __ TE Connectivi J(y
CHSK ‘] 130CT2011 TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONSS OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 130CT201 1 |NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
0 pLC + 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @=L : )
. . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES = :
, , VETGRT A 100779 (C=2151139 -
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET | OF4 REVF}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 I 6 5 4 3 fa
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 T TR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET 1
):>RU

p———

3 /i s D 7\
- ] \J
N /=] .
SEE DETAIL A= ﬁai @

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

DETAIL A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

1.9 REF
I E (::)REF

SHEAR DEPR

ESSOR DETAIL

~——3.0£0.9

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

RAM SET-UP

I[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES
AN
?i_
—
| ‘Eh
L]

‘//‘B%U

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

| o 130CTe0T CA;AAJIZ,47§§f TE Connectivit
K. HUANG —> J
CHSK ‘1 130CT2011 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONSS OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 130CT201 1 |NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION -
"ie o 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Lomm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 e e *
. . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
HECHANTCAL ECHANCal (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AoLES TS A 1| 00119 [@o2151139
AIR FEED : : —
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET D OFA REVF}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LocC DIST REVISIONS

@ ) PACIFIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER B
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER

2-2151139-1 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL

2-2151139-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC

7-2151139-7 F CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA *WARNI NG
CRIMP SIZE TYPE ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING
WIRE [2.03 mm [.080] F FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER

INSUL ]4.06 mm [.160] O THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING,

MPUCﬂ%g%%Z?CHOMSMA REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS.

- 2119082-9  [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244

TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - 1 1 5079764 1 WASHER. WAVE SPRING. CREST-TO-CREST 1243

TERMINAL NAME: DIA T.omm PIN or SOCKET CONTACT,SINGLE WIRE TERMINAL NAME: DIA 1 .5mm PIN or SOCKET CONTACT,SINGLE WIRE N - | | 21190831 RETAINER. INSULATION DIAL D47D

WIRE STRIP LENGTH — | TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH —— | TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE -] 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
4.20-4.80 mm [.165-.189 INJ 3. 4mm MAX 4.20-4.80 mm [.165-.189 INJ 1.2-2. Tmm - -] 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINAL (A)114-18040 : - TERMINAL (A)114-18040 - - o L 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
appLIcATIONES appLICAT oNES “IREF|REF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
SPECIFICATION (B)114-18020 ] ] SPECIFICATION (8)114-18020 - - -] - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
SEAL INSULATION SEAL INSULATION - 4| 4 2168083-9  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL DIAMETER RANGE TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL DIAMETER RANGE - -] 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED [ 47
(A) 929989- 1 (B) 929974-9 (A) 828904- 1 (A) 17030131 (A) 828904- - w w 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 14
(A) 929989-4 (B) 1-929974-4 (A) 828904-2 (A) 1703013-2 (A) 828904-? - 1 1 1803516-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
(A) 929989-1 (A) 1-1418497-0 (A) 828904-3 @ 1.2-2.1 mm (A) 1703013-4 (A) 828904-3 @ 1.2-2.1 mm 5 _ | | 2119955- 1 ASSY LUBRICATOR. SIDE FEED 113
(A) 929989-8 (B) 9299671 (B) 828920- | (A) 1703013-8 (B) 8289201 I I 2844908-1  |SCREW. LOCKING 1799
<?é>wgiézjjgwo EE; 2;222;; (B) 828920-2 (A) 17030491 (B) 828920-7 T 2842907-1  |POST LOCKING 58
EIRTITE EVRET I -] 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 8?2
) 900074 ) 90067 - 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
) 9099748 - 1803948-6  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE, SPECIAL - 70
- 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67

-2 |2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66

: - 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59

WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT /4 : :

ST7E rgj mm [ INCH ] | REFERENCE SETTING 5 - 1 1 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
oo e 0 03 0sT oon - -] 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
e T3t 0 03 T 054/ 0013 i -2 |2 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
0.50mm? 1:27+/fo:o3 [:05o+/7:001J 5:5 - | | 20180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 2

-] 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
-] 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
(1) TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION T 180239 [SCR. SKT HD CAP Wd ¥ 6.0 e
TERMINAL NAME: DIA 1 .5mm PIN or SOCKET CONTACT, SINGLE WIRE - - 1 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
TECOMMERDED S PARE FARTS WIRE STRIP LENGTH LT | TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | U | 1 | 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND 4.20-4.80mm [.165-.189 IN] & 3. dmm MAX ~ v Teifo2306-7 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. TERMINAL (B)114-18020 - -2 |2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
L] ) - - -
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, APPUCA“QN c | 2 | c-cOMddberf |SPACER, CVLIMDRICAL, STRIF OUIDE A
N SPECIFICATION - - - -] 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 238
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE TERMINALS APPLIED /6\ I 13209286 |STRIP CUIDE >
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. SEAL INSULATION
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL DIAMETER RANGE - w w 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2]
/5\ APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD (B) 929974- 1 (B) 929974-8 (B) 828920 | F1 2-2. 1 -2 ]2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. - o ] ene. - -
PRIy E1asaiat Loe Tt 1o THREADS. (B) 929974-4 (B) 929974-9 (B) 828920-2 Pl 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
(B) 929974-7 (B) 1-929974-4 N - w w 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR 3
/6\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. -] 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER WIRE ng CRIMP HELGHT CRIMP HEIGHT i 1-35688,-4 |STOP, SHEAR N
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. SI/E T mm [ INCH] = 4| REFERENCE SETTING N - | 1 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
18 AWG 1.29+/-0.05 [.051+/-.002] 5.3 N 318707-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
/3\ THIS CRIMP PARAMETER 1S PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIOUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. AV L 1958693-1 | ANVIL, COMBINATION 080 8
[T HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND IS CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS o L 3-240641-8 |SPACER !
CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN A TE -] 2119781-1  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATION. TECONNECTIVITY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL B 3738011-3 |BLOCK CRINPER SPACER 7
WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, :
AS STATED WITHIN TE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED N 1 | 1t ] 1 | 2-1803019-4 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. AS SUCH, IT IS HIGHLY _ | | 455888 -6 SPACER  CRIMPER D
RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS PRODUCT :
PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC APPLICATION. NI W W 1633730-5  |CRIMPER, WIRE W
-77|-22|-21| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
1% 187 SUBIECT 10 CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER ING ORGAN| ZAT 10N | DWN 130CT2011 C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. KHUANG : TE Connectivi J()/
CHSK ‘1 130CT2011 C ) /Z/—/E Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONSS OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 130CT201 1 |NAME ‘
P AC I F I C \/ E R S I ON o _LCRUZ_ Ocean Side Feed
Lrc % ] Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q=L : :
. . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES = :
, , . A 100779 (C=2151139 -
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET 3 OF4 REVF}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




Lol I YPL
MECHANTCAL

SEE SHEET 1

1.9 REF —

ﬂﬁ;?E;/ =
S
‘%@ .

I
o=
- -3 N
q!§-‘ <
7N\
N\

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

—= =38.0£0.5
REF

REF

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SI1DE)

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

T s _ @ REF
35.5?0_05 | /'
]

RAM SET-UP

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

REAR HOLES
—— REF
- REF R
. (o = [: Eii*
FEED TRACK POSITION
- GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
O
q PACIETIC VERS]

MECHANTICAL MECHANTICAL @
POST FEED PRE FEED

Shown on
Versi|on

(At lantic

CTED FOR THE LATEE#GF‘?E\E/?S?}?)&ORGAN " ‘OgN DWKNHUANG 1 SOCTZOW 1 C_ TE COHHCCHVH)/
c% ‘] 130CT2011 O
O N DIMENSIONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSP UC SSSSS APV[; T30CT2011 NAME
mm
4 ot 4

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
ECIFIED:

[.CRUZ

0 PLC +
of 4 & 2 of 4)

PPPPPPPPPPP

Ocean Side Feed
Applicator
{EE}{:::::} 2 PLC + - _
3 PLC + APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +
AAAAAA +- -

\\\\\\

sheets 3 of 4 &
shown on sheets

1

CCCCCCCC

S A 100779 (C=2151139
Customer

Accessible Production Draw

ing | 12 EEEEE 4 OF4 REVFW
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



